
PUBLIC NOTICE – March 23, 2017 
NORTH DAKOTA BOARD OF NURSING 

919 S 7th Street, Suite 504, Bismarck, ND 58504-5881; (701) 328-9777; Web Site www.ndbon.org 
 

PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH YOUR NURSING STAFF 
 

The North Dakota Board of Nursing took the following action during the March 23, 2017 meeting: 
 

Disciplinary/Board Action 
Action Name Registration 

Number 
City/State Time Frame Penalty 

Fee 
Reprimand 
 

Degeest, Stephanie 
Gravely, Diane 
Hafner, Lance 
Kieffer, Michelle 
Ongstad, Sheryl 
Seitz, Lenore 

R42985 
L13115 
R44263 
R39211 & L12355 
L10664 
L5604 

Ottawa, KS 
Fargo, ND 
Moorhead, MN 
Casselton, ND 
Bismarck, ND 
Jamestown, ND 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

$500 
$500 
$500 
$500 
$800 
$800 

Reinstated to Full 
Privilege Status 

Abbott, Jessica R35372 & L12619 Steele, ND N/A N/A 

Encumbered Quanbeck, Ruth R22039 Hallock, MN 1 year $800 

Extension of 
Previous Action 
(Encumbered) 

Glick, Bethany R41093 Minot, ND 1 year $500 

Suspension Beske, Jessica R32114 Fargo, ND 1 year $300 

Extension of 
Previous Action 
(Suspension) 

Emter, Tera 
Jaeger, Stacy 
Mitzel, Cristie 

R29421 
L11355 
R31424 & L10354 

Bismarck, ND 
Rugby, ND 
E Grand Forks, MN 

3 years 
N/A 

2 years 

$1,600 
N/A 

$1,000 
Revoked Eckmann, Michele R34215 & L9188 Lamoure, ND N/A $100 

 
Action Name Registration Number City/State Effective Date 

Extension of 
Previous Licensure 
Action-Encumbered 
for 2 years 

Krahn, Jane R32213 Hawley, MN 02/01/2017 

Suspension Helmer, Jordana 
Johnson, Tchernavia 
McCall, Suzette 
Marshall, Nicole 
Ness, Jessica 
Renford, Ronnette 
Tweten, Dawn 

R37970 & L12662 
R43528 
R20941 
R31648 
L12459 
L15365 
R23718 

Fargo, ND 
Mobile, AL 
Bismarck, ND 
Fargo, ND 
Minot, ND 
Beulah, ND 
Bismarck, ND 

02/28/2017 
01/06/2017 
03/22/2017 
03/21/2017 
03/02/2017 
03/16/2017 
02/27/2017 

Extension of 
Previous Action 
(Suspension) 

Helmer, Jordana R37970 & L12662 
 

Fargo, ND 03/22/2017 

Cease and Desist Martin, Tina 
Peterson, Daniel 

NC Compact LPN 076478 
SD Compact RN R040467 

Asheboro, NC 
Sioux Falls, SD 

03/17/2017 
02/28/2017 

Encumbered Glick, Bethany R41093 Minot, ND 03/03/2017 

 
View Board Minutes 

https://www.ndbon.org/about/Minutes.asp
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