PUBLIC NOTICE – March 23, 2017 NORTH DAKOTA BOARD OF NURSING

919 S 7th Street, Suite 504, Bismarck, ND 58504-5881; (701) 328-9777; Web Site www.ndbon.org

PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH YOUR NURSING STAFF

The North Dakota Board of Nursing took the following action during the March 23, 2017 meeting:

Disciplinary/Board Action

Action	Name	Registration Number	City/State	Time Frame	Penalty Fee
Reprimand	Degeest, Stephanie	R42985	Ottawa, KS	N/A	\$500
	Gravely, Diane	L13115	Fargo, ND	N/A	\$500
	Hafner, Lance	R44263	Moorhead, MN	N/A	\$500
	Kieffer, Michelle	R39211 & L12355	Casselton, ND	N/A	\$500
	Ongstad, Sheryl	L10664	Bismarck, ND	N/A	\$800
	Seitz, Lenore	L5604	Jamestown, ND	N/A	\$800
Reinstated to Full Privilege Status	Abbott, Jessica	R35372 & L12619	Steele, ND	N/A	N/A
Encumbered	Quanbeck, Ruth	R22039	Hallock, MN	1 year	\$800
Extension of	Glick, Bethany	R41093	Minot, ND	1 year	\$500
Previous Action				, , ,	4000
(Encumbered)					
Suspension	Beske, Jessica	R32114	Fargo, ND	1 year	\$300
Extension of	Emter, Tera	R29421	Bismarck, ND	3 years	\$1,600
Previous Action	Jaeger, Stacy	L11355	Rugby, ND	Ň/A	N/A
(Suspension)	Mitzel, Cristie	R31424 & L10354	E Grand Forks, MN	2 years	\$1,000
Revoked	Eckmann, Michele	R34215 & L9188	Lamoure, ND	N/A	\$100

Action	Name	Registration Number	City/State	Effective Date
Extension of	Krahn, Jane	R32213	Hawley, MN	02/01/2017
Previous Licensure				
Action-Encumbered				
for 2 years				
Suspension	Helmer, Jordana	R37970 & L12662	Fargo, ND	02/28/2017
	Johnson, Tchernavia	R43528	Mobile, AL	01/06/2017
	McCall, Suzette	R20941	Bismarck, ND	03/22/2017
	Marshall, Nicole	R31648	Fargo, ND	03/21/2017
	Ness, Jessica	L12459	Minot, ND	03/02/2017
	Renford, Ronnette	L15365	Beulah, ND	03/16/2017
	Tweten, Dawn	R23718	Bismarck, ND	02/27/2017
Extension of	Helmer, Jordana	R37970 & L12662	Fargo, ND	03/22/2017
Previous Action				
(Suspension)				
Cease and Desist	Martin, Tina	NC Compact LPN 076478	Asheboro, NC	03/17/2017
	Peterson, Daniel	SD Compact RN R040467	Sioux Falls, SD	02/28/2017
Encumbered	Glick, Bethany	R41093	Minot, ND	03/03/2017
	1			

View Board Minutes